GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4624
ANSWERED ON:21.02.2014

UNUTILIZED FUND OF MINISTRIES
Chanabasappa Shri Udasi Shivkumar;Raghavendra Shri B. Y.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated and utilisation made for the last three years, year and ministry-wise; and

(b) the details of the measures being taken by the Government to ensure administrative efficacy in executing the plans/schemes of various Ministries?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) The details of funds allocated and utilisation made for the last three years, year and ministry-wise are available in Statement No.2 of Expenditure Budget Vol.l of Budget documents which have already been laid before the Parliament. The same information is also available in website http://indiabudget.nic.in.

(b) The administrative efficacy in execution of Plans/Schemes of various Ministries is ensured by terms and conditions prescribed in respective Scheme guidelines. Besides, every Ministry prepares an Outcome Budget to evaluate the physical achievement of Plans/Schemes vis-A -vis fund allocations. The Outcome Budget is laid in Parliament.
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